

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9996/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2006 in SA No.
375/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

FARID KHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARHAD BANO & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Phogat, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 7.
They have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed. Respondent
No.8 has not been served. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.8
by Registered Post AD.

List the matter on 17.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar